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ILLINOIS Pat Quinn, Governor
DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Malcolm Weems, Director

January 04, 2013

To the Honorable Members
Of the General Assembly

| am pleased to submit the State of lllinois Annual Report Summary for the
calendar year 2012, pursuant to the “lllinois Procurement Code”, Section 25-35. This
report is a listing of annual reports printed by state agencies and purchased from
outside printers through the Printing Unit, Bureau of Strategic Sourcing, Department of
Central Management Services (CMS) or printed by the agencies. It sets forth the
number of copies printed, the total cost of the publication, cost per copy, and cost per

page.

CMS works closely with the state agencies that place orders through the Printing
Unit. Cost cutting methods and materials are routinely discussed with state agencies by
CMS staff. Recycled paper is strongly recommended whenever practicable and all
printing for the State of lllinois is done using soybean oil-based ink.

Fewer and fewer agencies are having their reports printed through CMS primarily
because we have recommended that they print them digitally in-house or use another
State agency to do so.

Sincerely,

| ’/"f”w% e
Malcolm Weems
Director

801 Stratton Office Building, 401 South Spring Street, Springfield, IL 62706

Printed on Recycled Paper
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Agency

IL Dept. of Agriculture
IL Gaming Board
Capital Development
Board

IL Arts Council

IL Comm. College Board
Prisoner Review Board
IL Civil Service Comm.

State Board of Elections
State Fire Marshall
IL Dept. of Corrections

iL Lottery

IL Commerce Commission
IL Deaf & Hard of Hearing
IL Math & Science
Academy

IL Workers Comp. Comm.
IL Dept. of Revenue

Dept. Healthcare & Fam.
Serv.

IL Dept. Employment Serv.
Office Management
Budget

Dept. Child. & Fam. Serv.
IL Racing Board

IL Student Ass't. Comm.
OEIG

IL DCEO

IL EPA

Ed. Labor Relations Board
IL State Board of Education
iLDOT

ISP Merit Board

ISP Merit Board

TRS

IL Dept. of Insurance

no
print
online
no
print
online
online

no
print

no
print
online
online
no
print

online
no
print
online
no
print
no
print
online

no

print

no
print

Quantity

250
40

300
300

100

100
25
400

306
100
250
31

69
300
50

Cost/Bk

$4.38
$1.52

$12.00
$0.76

$1.80

$0.73
$6.86

$3.72
$0.90
$6.53
$2.34

$0.23
$10.45
$36.05

Cost/Page

$0.18
unk

$0.50
$0.16

$0.06

$0.01
$0.53

$0.27
$0.01
$0.11
$0.03

$0.01
$0.09
$0.34

Total

$1,095.00
$60.80

$3,600.00
$227.93

$180.00

$18.34
$2,746.00

$1,139.00
$90.00
$1,632.50
$72.54

$16.15
$3,134.70
$1,802.50



