

State of Illinois Annual Report Summary 2012

Presented to the Illinois General Assembly pursuant to the Illinois Procurement Code_

This report is printed on recycled paper

January 04, 2013

To the Honorable Members Of the General Assembly

I am pleased to submit the State of Illinois Annual Report Summary for the calendar year 2012, pursuant to the "Illinois Procurement Code", Section 25-35. This report is a listing of annual reports printed by state agencies and purchased from outside printers through the Printing Unit, Bureau of Strategic Sourcing, Department of Central Management Services (CMS) or printed by the agencies. It sets forth the number of copies printed, the total cost of the publication, cost per copy, and cost per page.

CMS works closely with the state agencies that place orders through the Printing Unit. Cost cutting methods and materials are routinely discussed with state agencies by CMS staff. Recycled paper is strongly recommended whenever practicable and all printing for the State of Illinois is done using soybean oil-based ink.

Fewer and fewer agencies are having their reports printed through CMS primarily because we have recommended that they print them digitally in-house or use another State agency to do so.

Sincerely,

Malcolm Weems

Director

Agency		Quantity	Cost/Bk	Cost/Page	Total
IL Dept. of Agriculture IL Gaming Board Capital Development Board IL Arts Council IL Comm. College Board	no print online no print online online				
Prisoner Review Board IL Civil Service Comm.	Omme	250 40	\$4.38 \$1.52	\$0.18 unk	\$1,095.00 \$60.80
State Board of Elections	no print	200	440.00	40.00	.
State Fire Marshall IL Dept. of Corrections		300 300	\$12.00 \$0.76	\$0.50 \$0.16	\$3,600.00 \$227.93
IL Lottery IL Commerce Commission IL Deaf & Hard of Hearing IL Math & Science Academy	no print online online no print	300	30.70	.	J 227.33
IL Workers Comp. Comm. IL Dept. of Revenue Dept. Healthcare & Fam. Serv. IL Dept. Employment Serv. Office Management Budget	online no print online no print no	100	\$1.80	\$0.06	\$180.00
Dept. Child. & Fam. Serv.	print				
IL Racing Board	online	100			
IL Student Ass't. Comm. OEIG		25 400	\$0.73	\$0.01	\$18.34
IL DCEO	no print	400	\$6.86	\$0.53	\$2,746.00
IL EPA		306	\$3.72	\$0.27	\$1,139.00
Ed. Labor Relations Board		100	\$0.90	\$0.01	\$90.00
IL State Board of Education		250	\$6.53	\$0.11	\$1,632.50
IL DOT	no	31	\$2.34	\$0.03	\$72.54
ISP Merit Board	print				
ISP Merit Board	•	69	\$0.23	\$0.01	\$16.15
TRS		300	\$10.45	\$0.09	\$3,134.70
IL Dept. of Insurance		50	\$36.05	\$0.34	\$1,802.50